2018-2023 Harley-Davidson All Softail M8 Front Axle Cover Set Mounting instructions



- 1. Check all clearances before, during and after installation.
- Clean and degrease the surfaces you want to apply the covers.
- 3. Check the position of the Covers.
- 4. Remove the front liner from a sheet of 3M[™] Press-In-Place Emblem Adhesive.
- 5. Firmly press the backing side of the Cover into the sheet of $3M^{TM}$ Press-In-Place Emblem Adhesive.
- Peel sheet away and be sure that adhesive has transferred to the backing of the Cover (will see adhesive removed on 3MTM Press-In-Place Emblem Adhesive).
- 7. Firmly press the back side of the Cover onto the desired location. Press lightly at first to insure correct position, then press firmly to secure the bond. This is pressure-sensitive adhesive; press as firmly as possible without damaging the Covers or vehicle for the strongest bond.
- 8. Congrats! The installation is complete. Now you are the Customizer ©



Killer Custom assumes no responsibility or liability for damage or injury of any kind arising out of the use or misuse of any products.

2018-2023 Harley-Davidson All Softail M8 Front Axle Cover Set Mounting instructions



- 1. Check all clearances before, during and after installation.
- 2. Clean and degrease the surfaces you want to apply the covers.
- 3. Check the position of the Covers.
- Remove the front liner from a sheet of 3M[™] Press-In-Place Emblem Adhesive.
- 5. Firmly press the backing side of the Cover into the sheet of $3M^{TM}$ Press-In-Place Emblem Adhesive.
- Peel sheet away and be sure that adhesive has transferred to the backing of the Cover (will see adhesive removed on 3MTM Press-In-Place Emblem Adhesive).
- 7. Firmly press the back side of the Cover onto the desired location. Press lightly at first to insure correct position, then press firmly to secure the bond. This is pressure-sensitive adhesive; press as firmly as possible without damaging the Covers or vehicle for the strongest bond.
- 8. Congrats! The installation is complete. Now you are the Customizer ©



Killer Custom assumes no responsibility or liability for damage or injury of any kind arising out of the use or misuse of any products.